
OPEN - 7 DAYS A WEEK

548 Third Ave, New York NY 10016
(Between 36th and 37th Streets)

(212) 679-0442 | www.sargesdeli.com

For your convenience all food is packaged cold and arrives cold in microwavable or oven ready containers for easy heating prior to serving.
"TRADITIONAL HOLIDAY FOODS ARE PREPARED ON PREMISES."

THE MANAGEMENT AND STAFF AT SARGE'S WISHES YOU A HAPPY AND HEALTHY NEW YEAR!

Place your holiday orders online at www.sargesdeli.com      All orders must be picked up or delivered by 5 pm

Traditional Holiday Specialties

Homemade Chicken Consomme 

Mushroom & Barley Soup

Split Pea Soup (extra thick)

Homemade Kreplach

Matzo Balls “Nobody does it better!”

Matzo Ball Soup for 2 (add chicken +$4)

Kreplach Soup for 2 (add chicken +$4)

$15.90 qt.

$19.90 qt.

$19.90 qt.

$4.00 ea.

$3.00 ea.

$28.95 ea.

$28.95 ea.

Chopped Chicken Liver $18.00 lb.

Creamed Spinach $10.00 lb.

$3.95 ea.

Freshly Grated Horseradish (red or white) $5.50 lb 

Creamy Mashed Potatoes $9.00 lb.

Kasha Varnishkas $10.00 lb.

Egg Barley w/ Mushrooms $10.00 lb.

Fresh Roast Brisket of Beef $36.00 lb.

Stuffed Cabbage $16.95 ea.

$14.00 lb

Potato Latke $6.95 ea.

Potato Kugel (Serves Two) $11.95 ea.

Noodle Kugel (Serves Two) $11.95 ea.

Whole Roast Chicken  $16.95 ea.

Homemade Giblet Gravy $12.00 qt.

Sliced Roasted Turkey (White, Dark, Mixed) $30.00 lb.

String Beans Almondine $13.00 lb.

Swedish Meatballs $39.95 per 25 

Norwegian Salmon Filet $17.95 ea.

Challah (Round) $8.95 ea.

For your convenience all food is packaged cold and arrives cold

in microwavable or oven ready containers for easy heating prior to serving.

Delicious Holiday Desserts

Sarge’s Legendary Cheesecake

Fresh Strawberry Cheesecake

$54.95 ea.

$64.95 ea.

Marble Nut Halvah $8.95 ea.

Homemade Ruggelach

Chocolate Babka

Sponge/Honey/Marble Cake

$17.95 lb.

$15.95 ea.

$15.95 ea.



Break the Fast!
THE VERY FINEST SMOKED FISH AND APPETIZERS

THE MANAGEMENT AND STAFF AT SARGE'S WISHES YOU A HAPPY AND HEALTHY NEW YEAR!  

Nova Scotia Salmon*

Large Lake Sturgeon*

Belly Lox (Salty) *

Baked Kippered Salmon*

Smoked Sable*

*

*

*

Pickled Herring in Cream Sauce

Maatjes Herring Filets in Wine Sauce

Pickled Herring Filets

Noodle Kugel

Chopped Herring

Egg Salad

Tuna Salad

Chicken Salad

Baked Salmon Salad

$51.00 lb.

$65.00 lb.

$51.00 lb.

$51.00 lb.

$65.00 lb.

$28.00 lb.

$89.95 ea.

$99.95 ea.

$16.00 lb.

$4.00 ea.

$4.00 ea.

$29.00 lb.

$11.95 ea.

$14.00 lb.

$15.00 lb. 

$19.00 lb. 

$19.00 lb. 

$29.00 lb. 

Plain Cream Cheese

Scallion Cream Cheese

Vegetable Cream Cheese

Potato Pancake

Potato Salad

Macaroni Salad

Cole Slaw

Potato Kugel

$10.00 lb.

$13.00 lb.

  .bl 00.31$

$6.95 ea.

$10.00 lb.

$10.00 lb. 

$10.00 lb.

$3.95 ea.

$11.95 ea.

SMOKED FISH ON PLATTERS*   
*$30.00 Additional

#2 DELUXE SMOKED 
FISH BUFFET   $34.95 PP  

10 person minimum
•  Includes any of the following:
 Stuffed Whitefish
 Nova Scotia Salmon
 Baked Kippered Salmon

Sable
 Sturgeon
•  Assorted Bagels 
•  Scallion, Plain, and Veggie Cream Cheese
•  A Platter of Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion,                   

Black and Green Olives

#3 ASSORTED SALAD
BUFFET   $13.95 PP  
10 person minimum

•  Choice of any 3 Salads:
 Egg Salad
 Tuna Salad
 Chicken Salad  
 Baked Salmon Salad (+$2.00 PP)
 Whitefish Salad (+$2.00 PP)
•  Lettuce and Sliced Tomato
•  Assorted Bagels 
•  Scallion, Plain, and Veggie Cream Cheese

#1 SMOKED SALMON 
BUFFET   $21.95 PP  
10 person minimum

•  Nova Scotia Salmon
•  Assorted Bagels 
•  Scallion, Plain, and Veggie Cream Cheese
•  A Platter of Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, 

Black and Green Olives

ASSORTED CHEESE PLATTER
$44.95

3 lbs. of Sliced Cheese on a Tray

ASSORTED BAGELS
$18.00 Per Dozen

PLACE YOUR HOLIDAY ORDERS ONLINE AT WWW.SARGESDELI.COM     ALL ORDERS MUST BE PICKED UP OR DELIVERED BY 5 P.M.

Delicious Holiday Desserts
Sarge’s Legendary Cheesecake

Fresh Strawberry Cheesecake

$54.95 ea.

$64.95 ea.

Marble Nut Halvah $8.95 ea.

Homemade Ruggelach

Chocolate Babka

Sponge/Honey/Marble Cake

$17.95 lb.

$15.95 ea.

$15.95 ea.

OPEN - 7 DAYS A WEEK

548 Third Ave, New York NY 10016
(Between 36th and 37th Streets)

(212) 679-0442 | www.sargesdeli.com


