#### **OPEN - 7 DAYS A WEEK**

548 Third Ave, New York NY 10016 (Between 36th and 37th Streets)

(212) 679-0442 | www.sargesdeli.com

# Traditional Holiday Specialties

For your convenience all food **is packaged cold and arrives cold** in microwavable or oven ready containers for easy heating prior to serving.

Homemade Chicken Consommé\$15.90 qt.	<b>Stuffing</b>
Mushroom & Barley Soup\$19.90 qt.	String Beans Almondine
Split Pea Soup (extra thick)\$19.90 qt.	Potato Latke\$6.95 ea.
Homemade Kreplach\$4.00 ea.	Potato Kugel (Serves Two)\$11.95 ea.
Matzo Balls "Nobody does it better!"\$3.00 ea.	Noodle Kugel (Serves Two) \$11.95 ea.
Matzo Ball Soup for 2 (add chicken +\$4)\$28.95 ea.	Fresh Roast Brisket of Beef\$36.00 lb.
Kreplach Soup for 2 (add chicken +\$4)\$28.95 ea.	Sliced Roasted Turkey (White, Dark, Mixed) \$30.00 lb.
Chopped Chicken Liver	Whole Roast Chicken \$16.95 ea.
Kasha Varnishkas\$10.00 lb.	Stuffed Cabbage
Egg Barley w/ Mushrooms \$10.00 lb.	Norwegian Salmon Filet\$17.95 ea.
Gefilte Fish\$3.95 ea.	Homemade Giblet Gravy\$12.00 qt.
Freshly Grated Horseradish (red or white) \$5.50 lb	Swedish Meatballs
Creamy Mashed Potatoes\$9.00 lb.	Challah (Round)
Creamed Spinach\$10.00 lb.	

# **Delicious Holiday Desserts**

Sarge's Legendary Cheesecake\$54.95 ea.	Homemade Ruggelach\$17.95 lb.
Fresh Strawberry Cheesecake	Chocolate Babka
Marble Nut Halvah\$8.95 ea.	Sponge/Honey/Marble Cake

For your convenience all food **is packaged cold and arrives cold** in microwavable or oven ready containers for easy heating prior to serving.

"TRADITIONAL HOLIDAY FOODS ARE PREPARED ON PREMISES."

THE MANAGEMENT AND STAFF AT SARGE'S WISHES YOU A HAPPY AND HEALTHY NEW YEAR!

Place your holiday orders online at www.sargesdeli.com • All orders must be picked up or delivered by 5 pm



#### **OPEN - 7 DAYS A WEEK**

548 Third Ave, New York NY 10016 (Between 36th and 37th Streets)

(212) 679-0442 | www.sargesdeli.com

# Break the Fast! THE VERY FINEST SMOKED FISH AND APPETIZERS

Nova Scotia Salmon*\$51.00 lk	5. <b>Egg Salad</b> \$15.00 lb.
Large Lake Sturgeon*\$65.00 lk	o. Tuna Salad\$19.00 lb.
Belly Lox (Salty)*\$51.00 lk	c. Chicken Salad\$19.00 lb.
Baked Kippered Salmon*\$51.00 lk	Baked Salmon Salad\$29.00 lb.
Smoked Sable*\$65.00 lk	p. Plain Cream Cheese\$10.00 lb.
Jumbo Whitefish*\$28.00 lk	o. Scallion Cream Cheese
Whole Jumbo Whitefish Filet*\$89.95 ea	vegetable Cream Cheese\$13.00 lb.
Whole Jumbo Stuffed Whitefish*\$99.95 ea	a. Potato Pancake
Pickled Herring in Cream Sauce\$16.00 lk	p. Potato Salad\$10.00 lb.
Maatjes Herring Filets in Wine Sauce\$4.00 ea	a. Macaroni Salad\$10.00 lb.
Pickled Herring Filets\$4.00 ea	a. Cole Slaw\$10.00 lb.
Smoked Whitefish Salad\$29.00 lk	Gefilte Fish\$3.95 ea.
Noodle Kugel\$11.95 ea	a. Potato Kugel\$11.95 ea.
Chopped Herring \$14.00 lk	).

#### **SMOKED FISH ON PLATTERS\***

\*\$30.00 Additional

# #1 SMOKED SALMON BUFFET • \$21.95 PP 10 person minimum

- Nova Scotia Salmon
- Assorted Bagels
- Scallion, Plain, and Veggie Cream Cheese
- A Platter of Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, Black and Green Olives

#### ASSORTED CHEESE PLATTER \$44.95

3 lbs. of Sliced Cheese on a Tray

# #2 DELUXE SMOKED FISH BUFFET • \$34.95 PP 10 person minimum

- Includes any of the following:
  Stuffed Whitefish
  Nova Scotia Salmon
  Baked Kippered Salmon
  Sable
  Sturgeon
- Assorted Bagels
- Scallion, Plain, and Veggie Cream Cheese
- A Platter of Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, Black and Green Olives

#### **ASSORTED BAGELS**

\$18.00 Per Dozen

### #3 ASSORTED SALAD BUFFET • \$13.95 PP

#### 10 person minimum

- Choice of any 3 Salads:
   Egg Salad
   Tuna Salad
   Chicken Salad
   Baked Salmon Salad (+\$2.00 PP)
   Whitefish Salad (+\$2.00 PP)
- Lettuce and Sliced Tomato
- Assorted Bagels
- Scallion, Plain, and Veggie Cream Cheese

# **Delicious Holiday Desserts**

Sarge's Legendary Cheesecake\$54.95 ea.	Homemade Ruggelach\$17.95 lb.
Fresh Strawberry Cheesecake\$64.95 ea.	Chocolate Babka\$15.95 ea.
Marble Nut Halvah\$8.95 ea.	Sponge/Honey/Marble Cake